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First Team

Gebben Miles - Captain
Zachary Kienbaum
Theo Ribbs

Joseph Fanizzi

Cory Kruse

Eric Harvey
Anthony Matarese, Jr
Brandon Powell
Braxton Oliver

Todd Hitch

First Team

Karen Miles - Captain
Desirae Edmunds
Madison Sharpe
Gianna Santo
Haylyn Hanks
Shelby Moon
Ashley Little

Grace Callahan
Alexandra Wampler
Amber Brown

First Team

Caden Carter - Captain
Carson Lingle
Jacob Judson
Collin Laing
Bryson Elwer
Michael Hubbard
Clayton Nash
William Edgmon
Noah Ruby
Garrett Baker

First Team
Connor Daniel - Captain
Lane Picklo

Will Anderson
Thomas Jacobs
Logan iﬁng

Brad Sutton Jr
Cade Faetche
David Texas Ardis
Hunter Webb

Gus Armstrong

ST

AZ
GA
TX
X
X
MO
NJ

GA
NC
TN

AZ
GA
SC
VT
TX
GA
FL
NJ
CA
MI

ST
GA
GA
GA
TX
GA
X
X
X
TX
GA

ST
GA
X
NC
KS
PA
MO
X
SC
IN
CA

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL 2025

B&P 12 GAUGE FITASC ALL-AMERICANS!

Points
8783
6369
5541
5323
5:17
5025
5022
4817
4633
4370

Points
2484
1199
1136
1031
1017

925
896
756
655
635

Points
995
816
798
793
782
752
361
348
279
250

Points
2250
890
728
683
638
605
600
571
551
543

Rank
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
o
23

Rank
il
12
13
14
15
16
18
18
20
21

Rank
119
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Rank
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Open
Second Team
Cameron Hicks
Mike Wilgus
Austin Kiemsteadt
Blaize Whitehead
Richard Cheek
Dylan Thompson
Jonathan Prince
Jon Monroe
Dominic Grossi
Mike Haas

Lady

Second Team
Kiersten Sales
Diane Sorantino
Grace Choe
Christina Loudenslager
Savanna Barks
Grace Corselli
Meagan Grossi
Grace Mabry
Carrie Metheny
Morgan Goette

Sub-Junior
Second Team
Kaden Kennedy
Cy Quaintance
Ryker Sims
Gage Yarborough
Carson Courchaine
Levi Bartosch
Will Rainey
Morgan Hilliard
Joseph Carey
Owen Spivey

Junior
Second Team
Connor Barker
Jacque Portier
Coy Richard
Owen Haas
Brayden Wojcieszak
Griffin Howe
Chase Buerger
Christopher Keller
Ty Hehman
Aaron Dudek

ST
NC

WA

TX
PA
NC
GA
TX
X
X
MN

ST
FL
NJ
CA
OH
X
CA
TX
X
VA
GA

=]

ST
X

KS
SC
GA
FL
GA
TN
SC
GA

ST
TX
LA
LA
GA
FL
MI
GA
N
X

Points
4176
3875
3676
3037
2933
2756
2749
2731
2566
2447

Points
579
554
494
429
394
356
336
336
333
321

Points
187
159
155
149
147
144
139
120
119
115

Points
428
409
401
344
336
335
309
308
270
247

Rank
24
25
26
2
28
29
30
31
32
33

Rank
22
23
24
25
26
27,
28
29
30
31

Rank
22
22
24
24
24
28
29
30
31
32

Rank
29
30
31
32
34
35,
36
37,
39
40

Third Team
Nicolas Berry
Gregg Wolf
David Radulovich
Michael Keene
James Plumley
Kyle Millwood
Tom Seay
Greyson Ponder
Trevor Jensen
Jared Rumer

Third Team

Madyson McFarland
Abigail Chambers
Mary Krentz

Tina Jewell

Kayla Kane

Kayla Wilgus

Lana Stefanac g
Andrea Seefeldt Knight
McKenna Wojcieszak
Leslie Mueller-Grady

Third Team

Kenneth Hartensteiner III
Matthew Sanchez
Cody Stanford
Christian West
Turner Adams
Maximiliano Cienega
Ethan Berry

Knightly Duris

Kye Sopczak

Andrew Diamond

Third Team
Brody Souza
Austin Cagle
Jake Adams
Lane Montford
Andrew Shahidi
Chase Wilks
Curt Jones III
Aaron Mabry
Benjamin Dudek
Ryan Doyle

ST
ID
MN
OH
MA
IL
GA
N
IL
AZ
PA

ST
NM

REEE

WA
CA
MD
FL

ST

X
TN
GA
MS
X
ID
FL
TX
PA

ST
CA
GA
PA

GAT

X
X

S

TX

GA

Points
2293
2249
2186
2183
2168
2067
1981
1935
1868
1844

Points
298
266

247
217
215
195
186
184
177
168

Points
112
112
107
107
107
104
101
97
83
77

Points
243
234
221
216
194
192
185
179
167
156
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First Team
Bill McGuire - Captain
Will Fennell

‘Rodney Disbrow

Wendell Cherry
Tom Murphy
Joseph Carey
Virgil Minshew
Jeffrey Nielsen
Brian DeMott
Jeff Dickey

First Team

Mark Hall - Captain
Bert Stelly

Todd Kemmerer
Rick Mein’

Phil Gamble

Tom John

Brian Du Quesnay

- Bill Ethridge

Steve Korin
Glenn Davis

First Team

Jim Bellows - Captain
David Cole

Paul McCormick
John Markel
Richard McCready
John Howard
Norman Reuter
Richard Chopp
Douglas Hess
Nolan Williamson

First Team

" Norman Smith - Captain

John Hackethorn
Ruben Spell
Rohn Abbott
Bob Davis
William Jankoski
James Nichols
Gerald Quinn
Michael Licata
Bob Perigo

ST

TN
SC

MT
TN
TX
NJ

FL

DE
NC
MO

ST

LA
OH
KS

X
CA
FL

X
MN
GA

ST
AZ
TN
X

FL
SC
NJ
X
FL
X

ST
CA
MT
LA

IL
SC
CT
PA
IL
CO

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL 2025

B&P 12 GAUGE FITASC ALL-AMERICANS!

Points
4718
3044
2363
2267
2073
2017
1934
1891
1582
1327

Points
2234
1976
1844
1773
1752
1728
1704
1597
1585
1319

Points
1218
953
731
623
600
510
509
364
335
335

Points
314
232
171
145
121
104

81
80
80
5

Rank
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2l
22
23

Rank
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Rank
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Rank
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Veteran
Second Team ST
Kirk Cleere X
Mike Primavera GT
Daniel Bailey OH
Tim Jewell KY
James Seibert MD
David DeFernelmont PA
Aaron Aslanian AZ
George Begakis NY
Mike Vande Noord 1A
Philip Steinkraus NY
Super Veteran
Second Team ST
Stephen Trudeau MI
Lester Pride DE
Randy Ryan GA
Tim Le Neave CA
Curt Halbakken AZ
Mark Tipton TX
Rodger Becker PA
Kevin Kelly FL
James Gilman KY
Ricky Hileman X
Senior Super Veteran
Second Team ST
Steve Murphy CA
Stephen Wilson CA
Tom Browne MT
Curtis Anderson SD
Gary Walstrom KS
John Crljenko CA
David Koch MO
Mark Roberts WI
Tom Harrison PA
J Don Williams AL
Legacy

Second Team ST
Steven Swails S€
Russ McKittrick NC
James Jones CA
Nyal Witham X
Gary Summers ID
Jean du Pont Blair LA
Richard Vance OH
Jim Hooley CA
David Higley FL
Brian Brewton LA

Points
1297
1247
1170
1155
1091
1068
1067
1028
1002

854

Points
1312
1183
1175
1152
15121
988
975
947
909
811

Points
320
298
287
286
262
254
246
230
219
215

Points
66
62
61
58
53
59,
49
48
42
40

Rank
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
35
34

Rank
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Rank
21
29,
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Rank
21
21
23
24
24
26
2%
27
37
30

Third Team
John Cummins
William Walton
Jim Greenwood
Ronald Mericle
Nadim Nasir, Jr
Bruce Hoger
Joseph Karoleski
Russell Hallock
Gary Seagraves
Paul Havey

Third Team

Jack Flesher
Philip Puckorius
Chuck De Vinne
Allen Pana-Giotopoulos
Russell Tagliareni
Stephen Cianciulli
Rick Peters

Troy Marsh

John Woolley
James Smalley

Third Team
Tom Smith
Michael Willard
Rod Vetter

Bill Johnson
Donald Miles
Gerald Atol
Edmund Burke
Ronald Dziema
Frank Fordham
Jerry Burroughs

Third Team

Bob Gennett

S R Evans

James McCutchen
Ronald Shafer
James Noel

Dick Stewart
David Todd
Thomas Matthews
John Buczyna
Dennis Crocker

ST
PA
X
KS
X
TX
co
OH
MD
NJ
PA

ST
CA
IL
NH
NJ

NJ

FL

CA
FL
FL

ST
FL
ID
IL
X
VA

CT
FL
GA
OH

ST

MS
SC
IL

MN

OH
NC
IL
SC

Points
850
839
825
779
748
732
715
703
700
663

Points
774
765
762
756
721
695
677
637
625
592

Points
212
209
205
202
192
188
186
173
172
171

Points
35
35
34
32
32
29
28
28
28
26



